Resolution pertaining to South Campus

Whereas, the faculty of South Campus are valuable members of the full WKU faculty;

Whereas, the recent dissolution of the Liberal Arts and Sciences department at South Campus and the name change of the Department of Academic Support to School of University Studies were carried out without any discussion with the faculty;

Whereas, faculty, staff, and students of South Campus are unsettled by the these events and are concerned about the university's long-term commitment to and vision for South Campus;

Therefore be it resolved that President Ransdell and other stakeholders lay out to the university a plan or vision for South Campus to maintain the standard of transparency in university operations.